Holmes County Criminal Court
" T_Z "

State vs.
Taneyhill, William S
Taylor, John Jr
Taylor, John, William Joice, Job Yarnell
Thatcher, Samuel [filed under 1853]
Thomas, James
Thomas, Richard
Thomas, William H
Thomas, William H
Thome, Robert
Thompson, Alexander
Thompson, George
Thompson, George; Henry Critchfield
Thompson, George; Henry Critchfield
Thompson, George; John Swayne
Thompson, James
Tidball, Martha
Tidball, Samuel
Tidball, Wilson
Tremains, John
Troyer, Stephen
Troyer, Stephen
Troyer, William S
Trucket, Peter
Trustees of Walnut Creek Township, Holmes County, Ohio
Trustees of Walnut Creek Township, Holmes County, Ohio
Trustees of Washington Township
Tuttle, David G
Tuttle, Samuel
Tuttle, Samuel A; W H McKenzie
Uhl, Charles F & Joseph Jr
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, Jesse
Uhl, John
Uhl, John F
Uhl, Samuel
Uhl, Samuel
Uhl, Samuel
Uhl, Samuel
Uhl, Samuel

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1850-1865
1838-1841
1838-1841
1850-1865
1895-1900
1825-1837
1895-1900
1895-1900
1884-1887
1838-1841
1877-1880
1881-1883
1884-1887
1877-1880
1850-1865
1895-1900
1877-1880
1866-1873
1838-1841
1850-1865
1850-1865
1891-1894
1850-1865
1884-1887
1884-1887
1881-1883
1866-1873
1838-1841
1877-1880
1895-1900
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1838-1841
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865
1884-1887
1895-1900
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837

File No.

CR-7
CR-68
CR-5
CR-4
CR-4
CR-20
CR-3
CR-12
CR-28
CR-5
CR-31
CR-17
CR-3
CR-52
CR-4
CR-6
CR-26
CR-28
CR-20
CR-3
CR-45
CR-20
CR-10
CR-12
CR-21
CR-44
CR-7
CR-3
CR-56
CR-16
CR-2
CR-9
CR-16
CR-12
CR-58
CR-2
CR-3
CR-5
CR-6
CR-17
CR-19
CR-3
CR-7
CR-7
CR-8
CR-8

Year
1853
1839
1841
1852
1895
1836
1896
1896
1886
1838
1878
1883
1884
1877
1857
1900
1877
1872
1838
1851
1852
1891
1853
1884
1887
1882
1868
1840
1878
1895
1833
1834
1835
1837
1839
1860
1860
1860
1860
1887
1896
1833
1833
1834
1834
1835
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Holmes County Criminal Court

nTzn
State vs. Box No.
Uhl, Samuel 1825-1837
Uhl, Samuel 1825-1837
Uhl, Samuel 1825-1837
Uhl, Samuel 1825-1837
Umstead, Emanuel 1825-1837
Urmerson, Mary 1877-1880
Utzie, Lewis 1850-1865
Vance, Samuel 1850-1865
Vaughn, John 1895-1900
Village of Millersburg 1881-1883
Vogel, George 1850-1865
Vogel, Valentine 1850-1865
Vogle, George & Jacob Earnest 1850-1865
Vogle, George & Jacob Earnest 1850-1865
Vogle, Valentine 1850-1865
Vogle, Valentine 1850-1865
Vogt, John 1850-1865
Voorhees, Carolus; Charles Girard 1877-1880
Wachtel, Frederick 1877-1880
Walkup, Isaac 1866-1873
Waper, Henry 1877-1880
Watt, Dana 1850-1865
Watt, John 1866-1873
Watt, William 1850-1865
Wealch, Alexander 1825-1837
Weeks, James 1866-1873
Weigand, George 1877-1880
Weigand, George 1877-1880
Weigand, George 1877-1880
Weigand, George 1877-1880
Weigard, Isadore; Henry Guitz 1895-1900
Weingeur, Gottlieb 1895-1900
Weir, Hugh & Saml S Henry 1825-1837
Weir, Hugh & Samuel Henry 1825-1837
Weis, Henry 1877-1880
Weiss, Absolom & Adam 1877-1880
Weiss, Absolom & Adam 1877-1880
Weiss, Leander 1888-1990
Weiss, Leander 1888-1990
Weitman, John 1866-1873
Weitman, John & Elisabeth 1850-1865
Weitman, John et al 1850-1865
Weitzeman, John 1891-1894
Welch, Alexander, Robert Gorsuch & John Hughes 1825-1837
Wells, Ira et al 1866-1873
Wenser, Martin 1866-1873

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

File No.

CR-9
CR-15
CR-25
CR-26
CR-36

CR-4
CR-12
CR-11

CR-7
CR-20

CR-7
CR-20

CR-3
CR-11
CR-39

CR-5
CR-43
CR-38
CR-52
CR-16
CR-33
CR-15
CR-10

CR-9
CR-23
CR-17

CR-4
CR-17
CR-19
CR-21
CR-16
CR-15
CR-14

CR-9
CR-29
CR-16
CR-22

CR-8
CR-13
CR-16
CR-15
CR-10
CR-16
CR-12
CR-20
CR-25

Year
1835
1835
1836
1836
1837
1880
1850
1853
1899
1882
1860
1852
1857
1857
1852
1857
1852
1877
1879
1871
1877
1851
1872
1853
1836
1873
1878
1878
1878
1878
1896
1895
1834
1833
1879
1880
1880
1889
1889
1866
1865
1865
1894
1836
1871
1871
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Westlake, George, Samuel, Joseph
Weston U S

Wetzel, Henry

Wheaton, Russell et al

Holmes County Criminal Court
" T_Z "

State vs.
Smith, Oliver, Benjamin, Thomas Burden

Wheaton, Russell, John Hall, James French, Washington Wolgamott & Jas Dawson

Whitcomb, William
Whitcomb, William
Whitcome, Jacob
White, Henry G

White, Henry G

White, Joseph D

White, Joseph D

White, Joseph D

White, Joseph D

White, Joseph D

White, Joseph D

Wholf, Peter

Williams, Auban
Williams, Auban
Williams, Auban
Williams, Frank
Williams, George
Williams, William
Williamson, James
Wilson, J P

Wilson, James

Wilson, Samuel H
Wilson, Thomas
Wireman, Samuel B
Wise, John P

Witherow, John

Wolff, Lewis
Wolgamot, David; Adda Miller
Wolgamot, Franklin; Franklin Ray
Wolgamot, Joseph
Wolgamott, Alfred
Wolgamott, Alfred
Wolgamott, Andrew
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington
Wolgamott, Washington

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1838-1841
1850-1865
1866-1873
1838-1841
1825-1837
1877-1880
1877-1880
1881-1883
1877-1880
1895-1900
1825-1837
1825-1837
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1881-1883
1884-1887
1884-1887
1884-1887
1895-1900
1895-1900
1825-1837
1825-1837
1881-1883
1888-1990
1866-1873
1895-1900
1850-1865
1895-1900
1877-1880
1850-1865
1881-1883
1888-1990
1877-1880
1850-1865
1850-1865
1850-1865
1825-1837
1825-1837
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841
1838-1841

File No.

CR-4
CR-4
CR-37
CR-17
CR-29
CR-19
CR-43
CR-40
CR-8
CR-1
CR-26
CR-30
CR-37
CR-3
CR-11
CR-17
CR-13
CR-5
CR-14
CR-20
CR-9
CR-24
CR-5
CR-8
CR-47
CR-1
CR-26
CR-10
CR-1
CR-3
CR-29
CR-6
CR-4
CR-12
CR-46
CR-67
CR-1
CR-16
CR-16
CR-17
CR-3
CR-30
CR-45
CR-52
CR-64
CR-70

Year
1840
1857
1873
1838
1837
1877
1877
1882
1880
1896
1837
1837
1839
1841
1841
1841
1883
1885
1885
1885
1897
1896
1831
1831
1882
1889
1871
1895
1864
1899
1880
1850
1883
1889
1878
1852
1858
1850
1837
1837
1838
1838
1839
1839
1839
1839
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Holmes County Criminal Court
" T_Z "

State vs.
Wolgamott, Washington, Jas Dawson, Russell Wheaton & John Hall
Woodruff, Alexander
Woodruff, Alexander
Woods, James B et al
Workman, Austin L; Motgomery Snyder
Workman, Harrison
Workman, Jacob
Workman, Jacob et al
Workman, Porter, Stephen, Jesse, Harrison; Thomas Sapp; William Dial
Workman, Stephen
Wynn, Margaret
Wynn, Margaret
Yanger, Jacob; James Hites
Yarnell, A
Yarnell, Job, John Taylor, William Joice
Yauger, Jacob
Yauger, Jacob
Yengling, Bert & Howard; John Dolby; Ross Hatt
Yoder, Benjamin
Yoder, Benjamin
Yoder, Benjamin
Yoder, John
Yogger, Philip
Yost, David
Yost, Henry A; Henry Brendly
Yost, Henry A; Henry Brendly
Yost, Henry A; Henry Brendly
Yost, Henry A; Joseph Podolskey
Yost, John
Yost, John
Yost, John
Yost, Samuel
Yost, Samuel; Margaret McDowell
Young, James
Young, James
Young, Lemuel
Young, Lemuel
Young, Samuel
Yutzy, Daniel
Yutzy, Daniel & Eli
Yutzy, Lewis
Zapf, Marie
Zentner, John
Zollers, Louis Z

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Box No.
1825-1837
1825-1837
1825-1837
1866-1873
1881-1883
1866-1873
1850-1865
1850-1865
1866-1873
1866-1873
1877-1880
1877-1880
1877-1880
1850-1865
1838-1841
1891-1894
1891-1894
1881-1883
1866-1873
1866-1873
1866-1873
1850-1865
1825-1837
1891-1894
1881-1883
1881-1883
1881-1883
1881-1883
1881-1883
1888-1990
1895-1900
1881-1883
1881-1883
1838-1841
1850-1865
1825-1837
1825-1837
1866-1873
1884-1887
1884-1887
1884-1887
1895-1900
1877-1880
1877-1880

File No.
CR-29
CR-9
CR-23
CR-1
CR-6
CR-21
CR-8
CR-3
CR-13
CR-22
CR-26
CR-31
CR-51
CR-
CR-5
CR-17
CR-19
CR-10
CR-18
CR-27
CR-30
CR-3
CR-2
CR-3
CR-24
CR-38
CR-41
CR-20
CR-16
CR-9
CR-1
CR-22
CR-25
CR-16
CR-13
CR-B-18
CRB-2
CR-31
CR-17
CR-2
CR-22
CR-10
CR-18
CR-28

Year
1837
1832
1837
1869
1883
1870
1856
1856
1870
1870
1880
1880
1878
1860
1841
1892
1893
1881
1872
1872
1872
1853
1829
1893
1882
1882
1882
1883
1881
1888
1895
1881
1882
1841
1851
1833
1834
1872
1885
1884
1887
1898
1880
1878
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